

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES <u>PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY</u> NEGROS ORIENTAL PROVINCIAL STATISTICAL OFFICE



PRESS RELEASE

Press Conference on the results of December 2024 Inflation of Negros Oriental

Date of Release: 08 January 2025 Reference No.: 2025-PR46-001

| EVENT: | Press Conference on the results of December 2024 Inflation of Negros Oriental |
|------------|---|
| DATE/TIME: | 17 January 2025 at 2:00 PM |
| VENUE: | 2F PSA Negros Oriental Provincial Office |
| | Bagacay, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental |

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) - Negros Oriental will hold a Press Conference on the December 2024 Inflation Report of Negros Oriental on 17 January 2025 at 2:00 PM.

The Chief Statistical Specialist of PSA Negros Oriental, Engr. Ariel T. Fortuito will be the Resource Person for the said activity.

The members of the Provincial Statistics Committee (PSC) of Negros Oriental and the media are invited to attend virtually via Google meet.

The Press Conference will also be livestreamed on PSA Negros Oriental's official Facebook page at PSANegrosOriental.

FORTUITO

Chief Statistical Specialist